Biography



May 2019

Dr. JOHANNES-JOERG RUEGER

President

Bosch Engineering GmbH

Dr. Johannes-Joerg Rueger has been President of Bosch Engineering GmbH, a wholly owned subsidiary of Robert Bosch GmbH, since February 1, 2019.

Bosch Engineering GmbH offers development services for powertrains, safety and convenience systems, and electrical and electronic systems based on Bosch's proven large-scale series production technology and is a systems development partner of the automotive industry since 1999.

His responsibilities include worldwide sales, corporate strategy and communications. Bosch Engineering GmbH also includes ITK Engineering GmbH and the Commercial Vehicle and Off-Road division of Bosch.

Dr. Johannes-Joerg Rueger was born in Dortmund, Germany, on February 17, 1965. After leaving school in 1984, he studied Electrical Engineering at the University of Dortmund, taking his diploma examination in 1989. He received his doctorate degree in Engineering (Dr.-Ing.) at the same university in 1996 and received a second degree as Economics Engineer in 1996 at the University of Applied Science, Dortmund.



Career stages in the Bosch Group

1997	Senior Manager Electronics and System Development Diesel Systems Division, Stuttgart
2002	Director Control Unit Development VW Group Diesel Systems Division, Vienna
2005	Assistant to the Bosch Board of Management, Gerlingen-Schillerhöhe
2007	Vice President Diesel Systems and Regional Business Unit Lead Engine Control Units North America, Farmington Hills, USA
2010	Senior Vice President Customer Projects Engine Control Units worldwide Stuttgart
2016	President Commercial Vehicle and Off-Road Organization, Stuttgart
2019	President of Bosch Engineering GmbH, Abstatt